503469275 09/08/2015

EPAS ID: PAT3515900

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
MOHAMED SHEHATA	02/14/2012		
TAMER MOHAMED	03/01/2012		
WAEL BADAWY	02/19/2012		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLIVIEW TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	327-41 STREET N.E.
City:	CALGARY
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2E 2N4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13351103	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (780)433-5719

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 780-448-0606

Email:tony@lambertlaw.caCorrespondent Name:ANTHONY R. LAMBERTAddress Line 1:#200, 10328 - 81 AVENUE

Address Line 4: EDMONTON, CANADA T6E 1X2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	388-7US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY R. LAMBERT
SIGNATURE:	/tonylambert#32813/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed assignment#page1.tif source=Signed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503469275 REEL: 036563 FRAME: 0826

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each As a specimental octoor havely assigned and Converted absorbed havelened to Canada the the Assigner named below, whose address is as shown below, all of the Assigner's interest for Canada the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents, the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent applications claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any national law or international convention.

 $T_{\rm Blc}$ -APPARATUS FOR DETECTING HUMANS ON CONVEYOR BELTS USING ONE OR MORE IMAGING DEVICES

Canadian Patent Application No. - 2,764,192 Filing Date: Isnuary 16, 2012

US Patent Application No. 13/351.103 Filing Date January 16, 2012

Assigner will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the inventions and for additions and needifications thereto in any country.

Assigner enters into this assignment freely, and consents to disclosure of all personal information contained herein to the extent required to prosecute, maintain and enforce the rights assigned.

Anthony R. Lambert is hereby authorised to correct any typographical errors or any omitted information in this assignment oxfolding the Canadian application serial number

This assignment is governed by the laws of Alberta, Canada.

Assignor name: Mohamed Shehata Signature of assignor <u>a year b</u>	Dele of signing: Felicity 725.2
Witness name (print) / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
Assignor name Tamer Mohamed Signature of assignor Witness name (print) Witness againstee	Date of signing: Move L 1st /202 JPS
Assignor name: Wast Badawy Signature of assignor Winness name (print) Winness signature: 47	Date of signing 44.19/242

PATENT

REEL: 036563 FRAME: 0827

Assign ce :	IN.	TELLI	VIE	W	TECI	HNO	LOG	IES I	NC.
	_		~		~	3.15			

Address of assignee: 327-41 Street NE, Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2E 2N4

Signature of assignee/representative:

Title of authorized representative:

Exercise CHARMAN** Date of signing: NOS 25 2015

Witness name (print): _____ Witness signature: _____

RECORDED: 09/08/2015

PATENT REEL: 036563 FRAME: 0828